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FORM GFR 19-A
( See Government of lndia's Decision (1) below Rule -150)
Form of utilisation Certificate to the month of June 2021

NABARD

Name of scheme
Sanction No. &

Date Amount (in
Rs. Iacs)

Amount
Received

(in Rs. Iacs)

Particulars

Construction of Rural roads under
MNP 4515 Pro ramme Fund
Constructionof road from Tulsia to

Construction of road fromTarabari to
Athghachia via Jadjhulla

Construction of road fromKurli Kot
Thana To Borobangla Village

T05 To Dr. Abdul Kalam Agriculture
College Arrabari

Tarawari Maheshpur Paurabhitta via
Hajari Kamardangi Tak path Nirman

Futaniganj Tower Chowk To
Haldawan via Milik Basti

BRIDGE

3xl0.50M  HL RCC Bridge Over Budhi
Dangi River in Karbalbhitta To

ri Road
Const. of 4x21.75M HL RCC Bridge
Over Kankai River in Hublidangi To
lchamari Road

Patharghatti State gram se Power
Grid Tak Pahunch Path Aur RCC Box

Through BRRDA -
Rs. 25,61,72,606.00

633.46460

376.35646

176.23897

179.20743

167.08619

119.22330

211.97580

251.76679

114.07116

C erti fled         th at        o ut        of        Rs.
25,61,72,606.00 lacs received during
the years upto 21 -22 in favour of Ex.
Engineer,  RWD,  W.Div,  Kishangani-2
Bihar  a  sum   of  Rs.23,99,46,295.00
lacs has been  utilized  for the purpose
of NABARD  schemes  as  given  in  the
margin  for  which  it  was  sanctioned
and      that      the      balance      of     Rs.
1,62,26,311.00  remaining  unutilized
at the end of the period under

Total - 2561.72606

2. Certificate that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly
fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized
for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

REnd of Checks exercised :-
(i) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
(ii) Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
(iii) Construction material have been tested.
(iv) Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant.
(v) All Other codal formalities have been observed.

3. Physical Progress achieved
(i) Construction of Road Works,
(ii) Construction of CD works.

Works Div , Kishanganj-2

Execusegiv
Rural Works Department

ill#niv Kishanganj-2



 

 

 



 

 

 


